	TPE		04.10	9-200	a —			
	APR 1 7 7006	f			Pate Atto	ent and Trade orney Docket	of Commerce mark Office No. 08806-0170-00 er Number: 22,852	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark 103222297 .op Assignment Recordation Services Please record the attached original documents or copy mereof.								
1.	Name of conveying par			2.	Name and addre	ess of receiving	g party(ies):	
TAT The Astonishing Tribe AB					Name: Scalado AB			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: Scheelevägen 17, Beta 3			
	Assignment		Merger	City: I	Lund			
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	Sweden	Postal Code:	SE-223 70	
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additiona	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:	☐ Yes				
Exect	ution Date: March 24, 2	006						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:								
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):			
	10/989,307				N/A			
		Ad	dditional numbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Naveen Modi				7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.					Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington								
State	D.C. Z	Zip:	20001-4413	8. I	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	8	
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Signed: Naveen Modi						April 1	r, zouo ate _n	
	Total	number ((Reg. No. 46,224) of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments	and documents:	2	04/19/2006 NJANNI 01 FC:0021	
12/2005								
							04/19/ 01 FC:	

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TAT The Astonishing Tribe AB, a corporation of Sweden, [hereinafter referred to as "TAT AB"], whose post office address is Scheelevägen 17, SE-223 70 Lund, Sweden is a joint assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Application No. 10/989,307, filed on November 17, 2004, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 016390, Frame 0035, on March 22, 2005;

WHEREAS, SCALADO AB, a corporation of Sweden, [hereinafter referred to as "SCALADO"] whose post office address is Scheelevägen 17, Beta 3, SE-223 70 Lund, Sweden, is desirous of securing TAT AB's rights and the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from SCALADO is hereby acknowledged, TAT AB has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto SCALADO, its lawful successors and assigns, TAT AB's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and TAT AB hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to SCALADO, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, TAT AB has hereunto set its hand.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of TAT AB.

Printed Name: LUOVIG LINGE			
Title: <u>CEO</u>	, TAT The Astonishing Tribe A		
Signature:			
Date: 2006 - 03 - 24			

RECORDED: 04/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 017790 FRAME: 0074